

# Additional Scope of Work for Pavement Management Program

**2024 Additional Scope of Work Identified for Concrete Repair Program**

**UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	2024 QTY.	2024 UNIT COST	2024 EXTENDED COST
202-02000	Grinding Concrete (Uneven Surfaces - One Inch or Less)	SF		\$ 154.00	\$ -
206-00000	Structural Flow Fill	CY		\$ 148.24	\$ -
210-04001	Adjust Inlet Grate	EA		\$ 451.00	\$ -
210-04002	Adjust Water Meter	EA		\$ 335.90	\$ -
210-04003	Adjust Water Valve	EA		\$ 280.26	\$ -
210-04004	Adjust Manhole	EA		\$ 446.20	\$ -
304-50000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 5 or 7)	TON		\$ 48.12	\$ -
403-07021	Asphalt Patching Along Concrete (6" thickness)	SF		\$ 13.96	\$ -
403-07022	Asphalt Patching Along Concrete (each add'l. 1" thickness)	SF		\$ 1.99	\$ -
412-00600	Concrete Pavement & Sidewalk (6" Thickness)	SF	142	\$ 15.98	\$ 2,269.16
412-00800	Concrete Pavement & Crossspan or Spandrel (8" Thickness)	SF	2,533	\$ 20.60	\$ 52,179.80
604-01000	Install Inlet Type 13 Combination (5 ft)	EA		\$ 4,615.00	\$ -
604-04006	Install Inlet Type R (5 ft)	EA		\$ 5,426.00	\$ -
606-01000	Barrier Wall (Versa-Lok) Repairs Square Foot Face - City Material	SF		\$ 50.20	\$ -
608-00011	Concrete ADA Curb Ramp	SF		\$ 18.88	\$ -
608-00012	East Jordan Duralast Detectable Warning Plates (or Equal)	SF	100	\$ 55.92	\$ 5,592.00
608-00016	Retrofit East Jordan Duralast Detectable Warning Plates (or Equal) to Existing Concrete ADA Curb Ramp	SF		\$ 146.32	\$ -
608-99999	Sidewalk Chase Section per LCUASS Detail 709. Payment per square foot of steel plate.	SF		\$ 324.52	\$ -
609-00000	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Vertical or Roll-Over) (LCUASS Drawing 701)	LF		\$ 51.88	\$ -
609-00001	Concrete Vertical Curb (6 in. x 12in.)	LF		\$ 38.96	\$ -
609-22020	Monolithic Drive-Over Curb, Gutter & 5' Wide Sidewalk (6" Thickness)	LF	401	\$ 77.50	\$ 31,077.50
609-22021	Monolithic Vertical Curb, Gutter & 4' Wide Sidewalk (6" Thickness)	LF		\$ 92.00	\$ -
626-00024	Mobilization – 24 hour response	EA		\$ 449.00	\$ -
626-00030	Mobilization – 3 day response	EA		\$ 336.80	\$ -
630-00000	Flagging	HR		\$ 36.24	\$ -
630-00007	Traffic Control Supervisor	HR		\$ 84.32	\$ -
630-00001	Arrow Board	DAY		\$ 428.00	\$ -
630-00003	Traffic Control (Typical Application 3)	DAY		\$ 143.44	\$ -
630-00006	Traffic Control (Typical Application 6)	DAY		\$ 143.44	\$ -
630-00008	Traffic Control (Typical Application 8)	DAY		\$ 248.82	\$ -
630-00010	Traffic Control (Typical Application 10)	DAY		\$ 248.82	\$ -
630-00011	Traffic Control (Typical Application 11)	DAY		\$ 333.74	\$ -
630-00033	Traffic Control (Typical Application 33)	DAY		\$ 333.74	\$ -
709-13000	Dowel Bars No. 4 (18" Length)	EA		\$ 20.58	\$ -
711-00601	Concrete Color Additive Davis Tile Red 1117 (3# per Sack) Added Cost Difference per Cubic Yard	CY		\$ 120.00	\$ -
711-00624	Concrete Pavement Hi-Early Additive (24 Hrs.) Added Cost Difference per Cubic Yard	CY		\$ 124.00	\$ -
901	Laborer	HR		\$ 49.64	\$ -
902	Foreman w/Pickup	HR		\$ 104.90	\$ -
1	Sidewalk on Telep	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 129,118.46</b>

**2024 Additional Scope of Work Identified for Asphalt Patching & Overlay Program**

**6" R&R AREAS OF WORK**

<b>Bid Item 4 - Johnstown Heights</b>				
Item	Unit of Measure	Estimated Bid Qty.	UNIT PRICE BID	EXTENDED VALUE
Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Remove 6" of existing material	SY	6,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00
Place 6" two (2) lifts of HMA (S)(75)(PG 64-22)	Ton	2,066	\$ 100.00	\$ 206,640.00
Traffic Control and door hangers	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00

<b>Bid Item A 3 - Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 268,990.00</b>
---------------------------------	----------------------

**2" MILL AND OVERLAY AREAS OF WORK**

<b>Bid Item 13 - 25-34</b>				
Blue Areas - Mill 2", place 2" (GR SX 75 PG 64-22 w/fiber). Green Area - Mill 2" and place 2" (GR SX 75 PG 64-22 w/fiber).				
Item	Unit of Measure	Estimated Bid Qty.	UNIT PRICE BID	EXTENDED VALUE
Mobilization	LS	0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -
Blue Area - Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (2")	SY	0	\$ 1.30	\$ -
Blue Area - Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -
Blue Area - 2" HMA w/fiber (SX)(75)(PG 64-22)	Ton	0	\$ 110.00	\$ -
Green Area - Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (2")	SY	26787	\$ 1.30	\$ 34,823.10
Green Area - Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	1342	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,416.00
Green Area - 2" HMA w/fiber (SX)(75)(PG 64-22)	Ton	3078	\$ 110.00	\$ 338,614.10
Re-stripe to match existing layout with Epoxy	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Blue Area - Traffic Control (Larimer Pkwy. full night closure 9PM - 5AM)	LS	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
Green Area - Traffic Control	LS	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Area 13 - Total Bid</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>421,853.20</b>

Total Additional Work \$ 690,843.20